

Q102 Teams Up with the Eagle's Michael Vick and Team Vick Foundation to Support Underserved Community Members

Philadelphia, Pa. – September 12, 2012 – Clear Channel Communities™, the community engagement brand of Clear Channel Media and Entertainment, and Q102 announced today it will team up with the Philadelphia Eagle's Michael Vick to support the new Team Vick Foundation. Vick will host a fundraiser at aLoft Philadelphia Airport Hotel along with Q102's Maxwell and the QCrew on Tuesday, Sept. 18, from 2-6:00 p.m. Team Vick Foundation responds to the real and immediate needs of underserved young people, aging adults and families.

Q102's Maxwell will broadcast live from the Team Vick Foundation Fundraiser from 3-5:00 p.m. The event will include a meet and greet with Vick as well as team members, Desean Jackson, Lesean McCoy and Jeremy McLain. The fundraiser will also provide food, drink, entertainment and memorabilia available for purchase, with all the proceeds benefiting Team Vick Foundation. Team Vick Foundation is committed to transforming lives of underserved young people, aging adults and families with a deliberate focus on Community Outreach, Life Skills and Leadership Development, as well as Nutrition & Wellness Lifestyles – the goal is to create opportunities to form lasting and meaningful friendships through community ties and to strengthen family relationships. To purchase tickets and for more information visit www.teamvickfoundation.org.

Fans can listen to Q102 on the station's website www.q102.com, as well as on iHeartRadio.com and the iHeartRadio mobile app, Clear Channel's best-in-class customizable digital listening service, that deliver everything listeners want in one free, fully-integrated service: instant access to more than 1,500 of the nation's most popular live broadcast and digital-only radio stations from 150 cities, plus user-created Custom Stations inspired by favorite artists and songs.

About Clear Channel Media and Entertainment Philadelphia:

Clear Channel Philadelphia owns and operates WDAS-FM; WDAS-AM; WIQQ-FM; WISX-FM; WRFF-FM; WUSL-FM and is part of Clear Channel Media and Entertainment. With 237 million monthly listeners in the U.S., Clear Channel Media and Entertainment has the largest reach of any radio or television outlet in America. Clear Channel Media and

Entertainment serves 150 cities through 850 owned radio stations. The company's operations include radio broadcasting, online and mobile services and products, live concerts and events, syndication, music research services, and independent media representation. The company's radio stations and content can be heard on AM/FM stations, HD digital radio channels, SiriusXM Satellite Radio, on the Internet at iHeartRadio.com and on the company's radio station websites, on the iHeartRadio mobile application on iPads and smartphones, and used via navigation systems from TomTom, Garmin and others. Clear Channel Media and Entertainment is a division of CC Media Holdings, Inc. (OTCBB: CCMO), a leading global media and entertainment company. More information on the company can be found at clearchannel.com, clearchanneloutdoor.com and ccmediaholdings.com.

About Team Vick Foundation:

Called into existence to respond to the real and immediate needs of underserved young people, aging adults and families. The Team Vick Foundation, its partners, supporters, initiatives, programs and events, bridge the gaps between donors and communities to promote hope and enhance the quality of life for those that reside in socially and economically underrepresented neighborhoods. Team Vick Foundation is committed to being a constant, everpresent voice and support system for people in need. Many of us will lose our way and make mistakes at some point in our life. Sometimes because of unforeseen circumstances we may find ourselves in need of assistance or on a "road" we never expected. Our decisions, mistakes and lessons learned impact not just us – but our children, parents and communities. Team Vick Foundation helps strengthen our communities by working to collectively become better global citizens willing to SHARE, INSPIRE AND ENCOURAGE one another to DIG DEEPER. For the details, visit us at www.teamvickfoundation.org

###

Contacts:

For Q102 Loraine Morrill lorainemorrill@clearchannel.com 610-784-5255

For Team Vick Foundation Tracy L. Morris <u>tracy@teamvickfoundation.org</u> 757-535-3924